INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1.	 Core drill hole to specified diameter to suit pipe size.
2.	 Install drop in fire collar fixing with two metal
pin anchors. (Floor waste installs require the tabs to be recessed into the slab).
3.	 Ensure collar on underside of slab is exposed no greater than 80mm and recessed in slab no more than 5mm.
4.	 Insert pipework through collar.
5.	 Seal gaps between concrete/collar and collar/pipe with a minimum 5mm depth of Allproof MAS310 or Bostik
Fireban One fire rated sealant.

SIZE (MM)
MIN SLAB
DEPTH
(MM)
NOMINAL
PIPE WALL
THICKNESS (MM)
PRODUCT
CODE
PENETRATION HOLE
SIZE (MM)
FLOOR FRL
REPORT
NUMBER
PVC PLASTIC PIPE
50 70 DIFC50 86 -/120/60 146205
Tested on a composite concrete floor with 70mm minimum thickness and 130mm maximum thickness. Profile change of 60mm.
FLAT SLAB TEST RESULTS:
NOMINAL PIPE
SIZE (MM)
SLAB DEPTH
(MM)
NOMINAL PIPE WALL
THICKNESS (MM)
FIRE PROTECTION
PRODUCT
PENETRATION
HOLE SIZE (MM)
FLOOR FRL
REPORT
NUMBER
HDPE PIPE
90 150 3.5 DIFC100 142 -180/120 149096
125 150 4.9 DIFC125 162 -/180/180 149096
FLOOR WASTE FLAT SLAB TEST RESULTS:
NOMINAL PIPE
SIZE (MM)
SLAB DEPTH
(MM)
NOMINAL PIPE WALL
THICKNESS (MM)
FIRE PROTECTION
PRODUCT
PENETRATION
HOLE SIZE (MM)
FLOOR FRL
REPORT
NUMBER
PVC PLASTIC PIPE
80 70 2.9 DIFC80 112 -/120/120 10471
100 70 3.2 DIFC100 142 -/120/90 10471
Passive Fire Protection - Plumbing  |  allproof.com
COMPOSITE FLOOR INSTALLATION DETAILS:
COMPOSITE
CONCRETE SLAB

0M
M
E
X
P
O
S
E
D
M
A
X
 8
0M
M
* 15mm minimum depth of fire rated sealant for the DIFC150.
MINIMUM 5MM
DEPTH OF FIRE
RATED SEALANT*
PE BACKING ROD

NOMINAL PIPE
SIZE (MM)
TIMBER
DEPTH (MM)
NOMINAL PIPE WALL
THICKNESS (MM)
PRODUCT
CODE
PENETRATION HOLE
SIZE (MM)
FLOOR FRL
REPORT
NUMBER
PVC PLASTIC PIPE
25 110 2.1 DIFC32 57 -/60/60 146208
40 110 2.0 DIFC40 72 -/60/60 146208
50 110 2.2 DIFC50 88 -/60/60 146208
65 110 2.7 DIFC65 102 -/60/60 148131
80 110 2.9 DIFC80 112 -/60/60 148131
100 110 3.2 DIFC100 142 -/60/60 146208
PEX PIPE
15 110 2.1 DIFC32 57 -/60/60 146208